Receive bids: Thursday, May 3, 2012, Room 301, 2:00 PM Local Time

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

			Payne & Dolan Kenosha, WI 5% Bid Bond		Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond		Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond		Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond	
STATE#	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			UNIT COST		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 201.0120	80 In Dia	Clearing	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$38.00	\$3,040.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
2 201.0220	80 In Dia	•	\$5.00	\$400.00		\$640.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
3 204.0100	3785 SY	Removing Pavement	\$4.40	\$16,654.00		\$16,654.00	\$3.93	\$14,875.05	\$5.00	\$18,925.00
4 204.0105	1910 SY	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	\$5.00	\$9,550.00	\$5.00	\$9,550.00	\$5.00	\$9,550.00	\$3.93	\$7,506.30
5 204.0120	21547 SY	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	\$1.60	\$34,475.20	\$1.65	\$35,552.55	\$1.60	\$34,475.20	\$2.25	\$48,480.75
6 204.0150	5855 LF	Removing Curb and Gutter	\$4.00	\$23,420.00		\$23,420.00		\$27,635.60		\$29,275.00
7 204.0155	761 SY	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$8.00	\$6,088.00		\$6,088.00	\$4.90	\$3,728.90	\$8.00	\$6,088.00
8 204.0260	1 EA	Abandoning Inlets	\$450.00	\$450.00		\$450.00	\$495.93	\$495.93	\$300.00	\$300.00
9 305.0110	846 Ton	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	\$15.50	\$13,113.00		\$13,113.00		\$12,123.18	\$14.90	\$12,605.40
10 320.0335	50 SY	Concrete Base HES 7-Inch	\$40.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,191.00		\$1,800.00
11 340.0100	18313 SY	Cracking and Seating	\$0.32			\$9,156.50		\$13,734.75		\$9,522.76
12 415.0070	3735 SY	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	\$27.00	\$100,845.00		\$100,845.00		\$102,451.05		\$108,875.25
13 415.0090	5 SY	Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	\$50.00	\$250.00		\$250.00		\$500.00		\$350.00
14 416.0805	1 EA	Concrete Pavement Gaps	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,100.00
15 455,0605	1985 Gal	Tack Coat	\$4.65			\$3,970.00		\$3,970.00		\$1,985.00
16 460.1100	4778 Ton	HMA Pavement, Type E-0.3	\$51.50	\$246,067.00		\$248,456.00		\$248,456.00		\$252,756.20
17 460.1100	3415 Ton	HMA Pavement, Type E-0.3	\$60.50	\$206,607.50		\$208,315.00	\$61.00	\$208,315.00		\$196,533.25
18 601.0409	2580 LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	\$11.00	\$28,380.00		\$28,380.00	\$18.13	\$46,775.40	\$10.75	\$27,735.00
19 601.0411	3260 LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$20.00	\$65,200.00		\$65,200.00	\$18.13	\$59,103.80	\$16.65	\$54,279.00
20 602.0405	2595 SF	Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch	\$3.40	\$8,823.00		\$8,823.00	\$4.52	\$11,729.40	\$3,50	\$9,082.50
21 602.0415	4242 SF	Concrete Sidewalk, 6-Inch	\$3.50	\$14,847.00		\$14,847.00	\$4.75	\$20,149.50	\$4.10	\$17,392.20
22 602.0505	328 SF	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$30.00			\$9,840.00	\$29.92	\$9,813.76	\$28.00	\$9,184.00
23 608.0512	288 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	\$50.00			\$14,400.00	\$41.63	\$11,989.44	\$54.00	\$15,552.00
24 627.0200	535 SY	Mulching	\$0.50			\$267.50	\$1.50	\$802.50	\$0.50	\$267.50
25 643.0100	1 EA	Traffic Control (project)	\$17,021.19		\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,760.00	\$3,760.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
26 900.1101	655 SY	Topsoil, Seeding and Fertilizing	\$6.00		\$5.50	\$3,602.50	\$6.00	\$3,930.00	\$5.00	\$3,275.00
27 900.1200	1250 CU	Undercutting	\$6.00		\$6.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$20,000.00	\$12.50	\$15,625.00
28 900.1300	686 LF	Full Depth Sawcut	\$1.30	\$891.80	\$2.00	\$1,372.00	\$2.11	\$1,447.46	\$1.75	\$1,200.50
29 900.1401	155 SY	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type B	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$50.51	\$7,829.05	\$46.00	\$7,130.00
30 900.1700	36260 SY	Cleaning Base Pavement	\$0.07	\$2,538.20	\$0.05	\$1,813.00	\$0.05	\$1,813.00	\$0.10	\$3,626.00
31 900.2000	21 EA	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	\$850.00	\$17,850.00	\$850.00	\$17,850.00	\$797.45	\$16,746.45	\$740.00	\$15,540.00
32 900.2001	26 EA	Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,782.63	\$46,348.38	\$1,150.00	\$29,900.00
33 900.3001	19 EA	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	\$950.00	\$18,050.00	\$950.00	\$18,050.00	\$714.97	\$13,584.43	\$1,100.00	\$20,900.00
34 900.3002	8 EA	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$729.87	\$5,838.96	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00
35 900,3003	3 EA	Storm Water Inlets Type A	\$1,000.00			\$3,000.00	\$689.04	\$2,067.12	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
36 900.3004	15 EA	Repairing/Raising Catch Basins, Type "A"	\$800.00			\$12,000.00	\$441.76	\$6,626.40	\$625.00	\$9,375.00
37 900.3005	6 EA	Repairing/Raising Catch Basins, Type "B"	\$900.00			\$5,400.00	\$418.31	\$2,509.86	\$650.00	\$3,900.00
38 900.3101	1 EA	Reconstructing Storm Manholes	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,831.27	\$1,831.27	7 \$950.00	\$950.00
39 900.3103	12 VF	Rebuilding Storm Manholes	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$354.38	\$4,252.50	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
40 900.3105	19 EA	Furnish and Install Flat-Tops	\$650.00	\$12,350.00	\$650.00	\$12,350.00	\$441.55	\$8,389.44	\$900.00	\$17,100.00
41 900.3106	11 EA	Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$557.82	\$6,136.02	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
42 900,3301	463 LF	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	\$98.00	\$45,374.00	\$98.00	\$45,374.00	\$72.00	\$33,336.00		\$44,448.00
43 901.3304	175 LF	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$55.00	\$9,625.00		\$18,023.2		\$12,250.00
44 900.3600	20 LF	Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-Inch	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$45.45	\$909.00		\$2,240.0
45 900.4999	1 EA	Pavement Marking Arrows Preformed Plastic Type 2 (Right)	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00		\$550.00
46 900.5000	1975 LF	Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch Yellow A381IES	\$3.20	\$6,320.00	\$3.25	\$6,418.75	\$3.20	\$6,320.00	\$3.20	\$6,320.0
47 900.5001	600 LF	Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch White A380IES	\$3.20	\$1,920.00	\$3.25	\$1,950.00	\$3.20	\$1,920.00	\$3.20	\$1,920.0
48 900.5002	744 LF	Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 6-Inch White A380IES (Crosswalks)	\$5.10	\$3,794.40	\$5.25	\$3,906.00	\$5.10	\$3,794.40	\$5.10	\$3,794.4
49 900.5003	70 LF	Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 8-Inch White A380IES (Channelizing)	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$7.00	\$490.0
50 900.5006	40 LF	Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 18-Inch White A380IES (Stop Bar)	\$14.05	\$562.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$14.05	\$562.00	\$14.10	\$564.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:	:	\$1,046,134.20		\$1,063,708.80	i	\$1,066,880.52	2	\$1,070,893.0